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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 713—continued

APPROVALS—continued

No. 154

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To*

HO
WN

DN

AK

DN

HO

84.47.009
84.59.059

84.61.021

84.63.029
85.03.001

85.19.071
85.19.071

85.22.011
87.06.059

87.14.039

88.03.000

84.21.029
90.02.009
90.24.011
92.12.009

92.12.019

SW3 and SW1.7 sliding table panel sizing and dimension saws,

blade diameters 200 mm-450 mm for use in the woodworking industry

Gilbarco/Aro service station and heavy duty hose reels,
capable of operating at 6000 p.s.i. (grease) and up to and
including 1000 p.s.1. (oil) TS50 and 614 series

Bennett flameproof solenoid valves, when declared by a
manufacturer for use only in making metering pumps for
petroleum products

Multi mount 700T and 710T centre pivot drive gearboxes and
2000 drive gearboxes

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds

approved by the Minister;

APPROVED:

Alkaline batteries, model LR20

Gould activair type 13, 312 and 676 only

Supreme battery 006P 9v

Mitsubishi electric melsec F series PLCF 4TE expansion unit
Mitsubishi electric melsec F-20 m and F-40 m programmable
controllers

“Metrotech” model 850 and 810 line tracer

Wheels and rims, when declared;

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making trailer
axle assemblies over 3 tonnes capacity; or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold to a manufacturer for
use by him, only in making trailer axle assemblies over 3 tonnes
capacity

Wheels, when declared,

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making trailer
axle assemblies over 3 tonnes in capacity; or i

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to a
manufacturer for use by him, only in making trailer axle
assemblies over 3 tonnes in capacity

Parts, as may be approved, re%ardless of Tariff classification
peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose,
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of
approval;

NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this
concession but must be entered under their substanuve

Tariff items

APPROVED:

Helicopter spray systems

Lenses peculiar to use with three-tube professional video cameras
Faxtholm automatic flow constrictors

Recorded discs for computer directed chemical analysis and
medical diagnostic equipment on condition that the discs are
for use solely in hospitals

Recorded tapes for computer directed chemical analysis and
medical diagnostic equipment on condition that the tapes are
for use solely in hospitals

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
‘Free

Free

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10
10

10

10
10

10
15

15

15

99
99

99

209750J
925362K

112940G

927951C

925046J
925049C
910230C
925025F
925029

925310G
2051167

203241E

912873F

927855K
900811L
209759B

209758D

10/84
1/84

7/78

8/84

6/80

7/82

9/90
3/87

3/92

6/92

3/92

9/92

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation
of an approval is desired for a further penod formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

DN
DN

DN

DN
DN

WN

18.05.000
21.07.018
21.07.018

21.07.018
25.07.000
30.03.031)
30.03.039)

34.02.000

40.14.022

40.14.022
41.10.000

Cocoa ... only (CT)
Kikko-aji ... sauce (CT)
Powdered ... viz:
Beatreme 1292B (CT)
Whip ... form (CT)
‘Turface’ (CT)
Medicaments

Artosin ... tablets (CT)
Products ... soap;
APPROVED:

Emcol CC9 (CT)
R-MC ... fluid (CT)
C.D.B. ... tablets (CT)
Baycor ... WP50
Buflac 2233 (CT)
Busperse 48 (CT)
Neolight SPR (CT)
Phenonip (CT)
Dxafphragms
(1) valves

(2) of ... rubber

(3) for ... valves

Seals ... valves (CT)
Witan ... footwear (CT)

100130C
207455K

207467C
207493B
901717)

918385L -

103804E
104440A
900893E
901650D

105944A

208818F
208819D
208820H
208877A
918140H



