THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 713—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.	cession	Effective	
		Goods		Pref.			From	To*
НО	84.47.009	SW3 and SW1.7 sliding table panel sizing and dimension saws, blade diameters 200 mm-450 mm for use in the woodworking industry	Free	Free	10	209750J	10/84	9/90
WN	84.59.059		Free	Free	10	925362K	1/84	3/87
ON	84.61.021		Free		• •	112940G	7/78	3/92
K.	84.63.029		Free	Free	10	927951C	8/84	6/92
	85.03.001		Free		•••			
VN VN CH		Alkaline batteries, model LR20 Gould activair type 13, 312 and 676 only Supreme battery 006P 9v				925046J 925049C 910230C	6/84 6/84 5/84	9/86
WN WN	85.19.071 85.19.071	Mitsubishi electric melsec F series PLCF 4TE expansion unit	Free Free	Free Free		925025F 925029J	7/84 7/84	
WN ON	85.22.011 87.06.059	"Metrotech" model 850 and 810 line tracer	Free Free	Free Free	10 15	925310G 205116J	5/84 3/81	3/8° 3/9°
ON	87.14.039	capacity Wheels, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making trailer axle assemblies over 3 tonnes in capacity; or	Free	Free	15	203241E	6/80	3/9
	88.03.000		Free	Free	15	912873F	7/82	9/92
		peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval; NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be entered under their substantive Tariff items APPROVED:						
HO AK	84.21.029 90.02.009	Lenses peculiar to use with three-tube professional video cameras	Free	Free	99	927855K	6/84	
NO HO	90.24.011 92.12.009	Faxtholm automatic flow constrictors Recorded discs for computer directed chemical analysis and medical diagnostic equipment on condition that the discs are for use solely in hospitals	Free Free	Free	99	900811L 209759B	7/81 1/84	3/92 3/88
НО	92.12.019		Free	Free	99	209758D	1/84	3/88

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decis	ions Cancel	led:	.4 .						
DN DN	18.05.000 21.07.018	Cocoa only (CT) Kikko-aji sauce (CT)		••	••	• • • •	100130C 207455K	•••	•.•
DN DN DN	21.07.018 21.07.018 25.07.000	Powdered viz: Beatreme 1292B (CT) Whip form (CT) 'Turface' (CT)			•••	••	207467C 207493B 901717J	••	::
DN	30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	• •		•••	• •
WN	34.02.000	Artosin tablets (CT) Products soap;			• •	•••	918385L	••	• •
DN		APPROVED: Emcol CC9 (CT)		•	.,	• •	103804E		
DN DN	38.11.001	R-MC fluid (CT) C.D.B tablets (CT)		••	••	••	104440A 900893E	••	• • •
WN DN	38.11.031	Baycor WP50 Buflac 2233 (CT)		• • •	• • •	• •	901650D 900488C	• •	• •
DN DN		Busperse 48 (CT) Neolight SPR (CT)		••	•••	• •	105506C 900934F	••	•••
DN HO	40.14.022	Phenonip (CT) Diaphragms;		•	••	• •	105944A	• :•	••
		(1) for valves (2) of rubber					208818F 208819D	•••	• •
DN	40.14.022	(3) for valves Seals valves (CT)			••		208820H 208877A	• • •	•••
DN	41.10.000	Witan footwear (CT)		••	••	•••	918140H	• •	• •